Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 6244-000002/US

Page 1 of 1

07-03-2007 RECORDATION



To the Honorable Commiss Please record the attached o	103422429
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thorgeir JONSSON Gudlaugur OTTARSSON Sturla JONSSON David Allen HUBBELL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Notice of Transfer of Rights Execution Dates: May 23, 2005; May 26, 2005; May 26, 2005 and June 10, 2005, respectively	Name: Dialight Corporation Street Address: 1501 Route 34 City: South Farmingdale, NJ Country: Postal Code: 07727 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/532,730	
Additional numbers attac	hed? TYES NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Enclosed
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
·	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature June 28, 2007 Date
Total number of pages including dove 07/03/2007 MJAMA1 00000005 10582730 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2

JAC/pw

Atty. Dock. No.: 6244-000002/US

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled LED ILLUMINATED LAMP WITH THERMOELECTRIC HEAT MANAGMENT, which is the subject of United States Application No. 10/532,730 filed on April 27, 2005, and hereby states that this interest has been assigned to Dialight Corporation, 1501 Route 34 South Farmingdale, NJ 07727, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, as evidenced in a PATENT ASSIGNING AGREEMENT executed by the assignor and assignee on 11. of October 2004

Min mr
Thorgeir JONSSON
23/05 2005
Dated Of Market
Carleny No Ulassa
Gudaugur OTTARSSON
26/05/2005
Dated '
Souther
Sturia JONSSON
26/05/2005
Dated
II = MM 41 11 M
David Allen HUBBELL
June 10 2005

Dated

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019521 FRAME: 0814

-